

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject: Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No.1812-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:22.10.2024

In the interest of administration, the following officers/official are hereby transferred from Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment and posted in the personal section of Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of Jammu and Kashmir:-

- 1. Shri Mehraj-Ul-Din Bhat, Private Secretary.
- 2. Shri Rattan Lal Nadh, Private Secretary.
- 3. Shri Rahil Kumar, Jr. Stenographer.

The above officers/official shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No.GAD-SERV0KAS/357/2021 (41152) Copy to:- Dated:22.10.2024

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. Government Order file.

22.10.2024 (Rohit Sharma) JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government